
--GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 

OFFICE OF BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER 

TELIAMURA RD BLOCK: KHOWAI DISTRICT 	 ( 

F.2(6}/BDO/TLM/Accts/2021-22/ ~3'_5k - 6£ Dated 21 /06/2021 

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

On behalf of the Governor of Tripura, the undersigned invites scaled rate quotation in the 
plain paper from the interested, experienced and registered bidders for supply of TONER CARTRIDGE for 

Office use of Teliamurn R. D. Block for 2021-22 FY. The sealed Quotation should reach to the Office of 
the BOO Teliamura R.D. Block, Khowai Tripura latest by 30/06/2021 by 3.00 PM. 

The items and specifications are annexed with Annexure-1 and the terms & conditions are mention 
below that may also be downloaded from the website www.khowai.n ic.in or may be obtained from the 
Office of the undersigned on any working days during the bidding period. The intending bidder shall quote 
rates as per the following format: 

SI Name of Unit Price Unit Price 
No. item Brand Specification Unit (in words) (in figure) 

The tender box under lock & key will be kept open for dropping of tender by the intending bidder 
in the office of the undersigned from 22-06-2021 to 30-06-2021 from 10:00 am to 3:00 pm except Govt. 
holidays and the box will be opened on the last day i.e 30-06-2021 at 4:00 pm, if possible in presence of 
the interested suppliers who have participated in the quotation. If the last date of tender dropping! opening 
of tender is paralyzed due to any unforeseen reason, the next working day will be the last date ofdropping/ 
opening oftender box. 

Security Deposit in the shape of Earnest money of Rs.I 0,000 (Ten thousand only) in the form 
ofCheque or Demand draft should be deposited in favour ofthe Block Development Officer, Teliamura 
R.D. Block from any scheduled bank guaranteed by the RBI, Earnest money in cash & any other form 
will not be accepted and without earnest money, the submitted rate quotation shall be-summarily rejected. 

The quality of articles should be in good condition. The intending bidder should quote the rate as 
prescribed format given below along with copy ofCRC/PRTC, PAN Card, GST Registration, ta.\ clearance 
as evidence of valid bidder and pennanent resi~ent ofTripura. Any incomplete te 
rejected. 

The Following Terms and Condition shall apply:

1. 	 The lowest quoted cumulative unit price against all items or for a no. of items will be taken into 
account for selection of the bidder. 

2. 	 The sealed quotation should reach to the 0/0 the Block Development Officer, Teliamura RD 
Block, West, Tripura on or before 3:00 pm of 30-06-2021. The applicant/agency should be a 
reputed manufacturing company/ supplier of the items sought above. 

3. 	 The rate contract shall be valid up to 31-03-2022. 
4. 	 The rate should include supply of materials as per specification including transportation cost, 

service charge for supply the materials to Block HQ. 
5. 	 The rate should be quoted strictly as per given specifications. 
6. 	 The sealed cover envelop shall be superscripted by the expression "QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY 

OF TONER CARTRIDGE FOR OFFICE UDE OF TELIAMURA RD BLOCK FOR 2021-22 
PY". 

Scanned with CamScanner 

r will 1rnarily be 



~a------------------------------....1111111111111 

7. 	 The agency must be registered under GST. Copy of GST registration should be submitted. The 

agency must have PAN linked. ban~ account which is preferably AADHAR seeded. All these 
mandatory document should be mvanably submitted which shall be checked for authenticity at the 

time of opening tender. 
8. 	 Rate should be quoted in both ~;ure and words inclusive of all inevitable taxes, transportation 

charges & other service char~es, 1 ~Y· 

9. 	 Materials must be supplied with d~hvery challan. 

1O. Supply of materials in full q~ant1ty should be completed within ?(seven) days from the date of 
receipt ofsupply order or pl.acmg ofsupp~y order. In case, the quality of the said items supplied are 
found sub- standard I inferior, the suppher shall be liable to replace such materials at their own 

cost. 
I I. The rates once approved shall n~t be increased for any reason whatsoever or under any 

circumstance during the contract penod. 
12. 	Payment will be made on presentation of bills in triplicate after successful completion of supply 

within the stipulated date. 
13. 	The undersigned reserves the right to reject or accept part or full quotation including the lowest 

one without assigning any reason. 
14. 	 Any tender not complying with required terms & conditions as stated above will be treated as 

informal. 
15. 	 Necessary taxes would be deducted as applicable as per govt. nom1s. 
16. 	 In case of legal dispute the jurisdiction will be the High Court ofTripura. 
17. 	 Terms & condition incorporated in the SNIT shall fom1 a part of the agreement. 
18. This Tender has the reference to the provision laid down under sub-rule( 16) of Rule-22 (Rates & 

Contracts) ofDelegation of Financial Power Rules, 2019 of Finance Department, Govt. ofTripura 
19. The Security Deposit will be forfeited if above terms and conditions are not complied with, 

without assigning any reason. Except the selected lowest bidder, earnest money of the other 
bidders will be refunded within 15 days from the date of finalization of tender. Security deposit of 
the lowest selected bidder shall be adjusted with his claimed bills in subsequent period. 

20. The interested bidder(s) may visit the Accounts Section or General Store of this office in between 
22/0612021to30/0612021 for obtaining specifications of toner cartridge. 

Copy forwarded for kind information & with a request to display a copy o 
board of the 0/0 :

1. 	 The District Magistrate & Collector, Khowai District. 
2. 	The Sub-Divisional Magistrate , Teliamura Sub-Division, Khowai 
3 . 	 The Block Development Officer, Khowai RD Block/Kalyanpur RD Block!fulashikhar RD 

Block/Mungiakami RD Block/Padmabil RD Block 
4 . 	The Superintendent ofAgriculture, Teliamura Sub-Division, Khowai 
5. 	The Superintendent of Fisheries, Teliamura Sub-Division, Khowai 

Copy also forwarded for kind information to:
1. 	 The Director l.C.A Dept. Gandhighat. Agartala, Tripura for kind informntion wilh 11 reque t 10 

kindly arrange to publish it in three local daily newspaper (jcndires;tor.trirumtlii'grnnih,com/ 
adYljca 15@1WJ!!il.com) 

l. 	The District Information Officer (010), Khowoi District for infonnntion with reque'!lt Ill nrrn11~ · Ii' 
Ooat the lender in WWW,tripUr&ltCnders.gov.in/ WWW . I \\I ' ' ' 

3. 	 P.. mail to ponal.tdpura@gmail.com with a request to Oazulng the Tender in .. vw lrivurn '1' i 1 
4. 	 The Account kction/ Cnshier of thi ~ Block. 
S. 	 Notice board ofTcliamurza IU). Uloc;k. for informnlion of ttll concerned and necc:~~ary nctio11 

6. 	 Tiae Store In· Charge, Tcliiunur11 R.D. Ulock for infomuttlon. ~~ 

Ulock Dcvolopmcn l~ 
Tcllomum llD lllock. I '° ~ -·'-'·n,..,. 

Scanned with CamScanner 



Annexure-1 
L' ISt 0 f spec1. fi 1cat1ons of'items :

\ Sl No. Name of Item Brand Name Specification Unit Unit Price (in Rs.) 

Toner Cartridge (Printer) 
1 Hp 88A No. 

Toner Cartridge (Printer) 
2 Hp 12 A No. 

Toner Cartridge (Printer) No. 

3 Cannon 29008 
Toner Cartridge (Printer) Cannon No. 

4 337 Starter 
Toner Cartridge (Printer) Cannon No. 

5 I 0313031703 
Toner Cartridge (Printer) No. 

6 Hp 78A 
Toner Cartridge (Printer) No. 

7 Hp Ml 136MFP 
Toner Cartridge (Printer) Cannon No.8 

LBP623D
Cartridge 59 Xerox Ink Cannon No.

(Photocopier ) 
9 

IRNPG 59 

Scanned with CamScanner 


